Senate Bill 238

Published November 3, 1965.

CHAPTER 312

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 946.43 of the statutes, relating to assaults by prisoners.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

946.43 of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

946.43 ASSAULTS BY PRISONERS. Any prisoner confined to a state prison or to any other institution by virtue of a transfer from a state prison who intentionally does any of the following may be imprisoned not more

than 10 years:

(1) Places an officer, employe, visitor or another inmate of such prison or institution in apprehension of an immediate battery likely to cause death or great bodily harm; or

(2) Causes bodily harm to an officer, employe, visitor or another inmate of such prison or institution without his consent; or

(3) Confines or restrains an officer, employe, visitor or another inmate of such prison or institution without his consent.

mate of such prison or institution without his consent.

Approved October 27, 1965.